

ÖITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.)
HEARING)

NO(s). 708-709 OF 2009 (FOR PREL.

MADHULIKA RAJESH RATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH VISHNUKUMAR RATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
 Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in Application
No.41/2009 pending on the Family Court No.1, Jaipur and M.J.
Petition No.A 1325/2009 pending on the file of Family Court,
Mumbai at Bandra.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master