

à
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 708-709 OF 2009

MADHULIKA RAJESH RATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH VISHNUKUMAR RATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and initiating criminal proceedings u/s 340
of CrPC)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 312 of 2009

(With appn.(s) for stay)

T.P.(C) NO. 1070 of 2009

(With appn.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
 Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks to await the report of the
Mediation Centre.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master