

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 708-709 OF 2009

MADHULIKA RAJESH RATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH VISHNUKUMAR RATHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and initiating criminal proceedings u/S 340 of Cr.P.C.)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 312 of 2009 (With appln.(s) for stay)
T.P.(C) NO. 1070 of 2009 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
WITH I.A.NO.2 (Appln. for directions)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. B. Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties have reached a settlement with the assistance of the Mediators at the Gujarat High Court Mediation Centre and have filed the consent terms. The consent terms contemplate the proceedings pending in various courts being withdrawn/quashed by consent.

In view of the said settlement, the orders of interim stay granted in the transfer petitions are vacated, so as to enable the parties to approach the respective courts for reliefs in terms of the settlement.

Adjourned by six weeks.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master