

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 708-709 OF 2009

MADHULIKA RAJESH RATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH VISHNUKUMAR RATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and initiating crl. Proceedings  
u/s 340 of CR.P.C.)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1070 of 2009

( With appln(s) for stay and directions and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 312 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 26/04/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahendrakar, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that parties require some time  
to give effect to the order pursuant to the  
settlement.

List in August, 2010.

(Sonia)      (M.S. Negi)  
Sr. P.A.      Court Master