

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 708-709 OF 2009

MADHULIKA RAJESH RATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH VISHNUKUMAR RATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and initiating criminal proceedings u/s 340 of Cr.P.C.)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1070 of 2009

(With application for directions, stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 312 of 2009

(With application for stay)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. Charucadatta Mahendrakar, Adv.
 Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has been settled between the parties and these petitions have become infructuous.

The transfer petitions are dismissed accordingly in terms of the signed order.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 708-709 OF 2009

MADHULIKA RAJESH RATHI

Petitioner

VERSUS

RAJESH VISHNUKUMAR RATHI

Respondent

WITH
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.312 OF 2009
WITH
TRANSFER PTITION (CIVIL) NO.1070 OF 2009

RAHESH RATHI

Petitioner

VERSUS

MADHULIKA RATHI

Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that the matter has been settled between the parties
and these petitions have become infructuous.

The transfer petitions are dismissed
accordingly.

.....J.
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 27, 2010

.....J.
[H.L. GOKHALE]